

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

August, 2014

Harrie Samaras hsamaras@comcast.net 610.430.8389

## Harrie Samaras Reappointed to Leadership Roles in ABA

West Chester, Pa. – Harrie Samaras has been reappointed to two leadership roles in the American Bar Association's Intellectual Property Law (IPL) Section as of August 2014.

These roles are: Liaison from the ABA's IPL Section to the ABA's Dispute Resolution Section's Advisory Committee, for a sixth year, and member of the Content Advisory Board (CAB) for the IPL Section, for a second term. CAB is the driver for the Section's publishing enterprise, all member-reviewed content, two product editorial boards, its Books and Magazine Boards.

As Liaison, Harrie hopes to continue the synergies between the Sections she has fostered over the years whether in CLE programming or voting on resolutions relating to intellectual property and/or dispute resolution issues. As a member of CAB she will contribute to its mission, which is to advance ABA-IPL Section's non-dues revenue, membership value and branding impact, and give the Section new potential to grow its preeminence.

## About the ADR Office of Harrie Samaras, LLC

The ADR Office of Harrie Samaras specializes in helping parties resolve disputes, both U.S. and international. The ADR services that the firm provides include Arbitration, Mediation, Early Neutral Evaluation, ADR Consulting and Case Presentation Feedback. More information about the firm can be found at www.harriesamaras.com.